SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 1099

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize Dr. Jack McCarty on the occasion of his installation as president of the Texas Osteopathic Medical Association on June 9, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Dr. McCarty has been serving as president of Texas Osteopathic Medical Association District 10 since 2004; he was also president of District 10 from 1994 to 1995; and

WHEREAS, His other leadership roles include having served as president of the Texas Society of the American College of Osteopathic Family Physicians and president of the Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine Alumni Association; he was the chairman of the Department of General Practice at Saint Mary of the Plains Hospital and of the Department of Medicine at Highland Hospital in Lubbock; and

WHEREAS, He earned a bachelor's degree in business administration and personnel management and attended graduate school at Texas Tech University; he received his doctorate in osteopathy from the Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine in Fort Worth; and

WHEREAS, His honors include being named a Fellow of the American College of Osteopathic Family Physicians and a distinguished alumnus of the Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine; and

WHEREAS, Dr. McCarty is certified by the American Board of Osteopathic Family Physicians; he is held in high regard in his community because of his many professional accomplishments and his generosity of spirit and the unfailing integrity he brings to his endeavors; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 80th Legislature, hereby congratulate Dr. Jack McCarty on being selected president of the Texas Osteopathic Medical Association and extend to him best wishes for a successful tenure; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for him as an expression of high regard from the Texas Senate.

Duncan

President of the Senate
I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on May 21, 2007.
Secretary of the Senate
Member, Texas Senate